' . Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
— " PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—"  MIMAROPA Regi
egion
——

e

MEMORANDUM
" DENR MIMAROPA
FOR : The Regional Executive Director IREE;?C?(E ‘;? ;’E‘C;EFO;D
MIMAROPA Region E “ Y

1515 DENR By the Bay Building ,[Roxas, BlvﬂPR 142023
Barangay 668 , Ermita , Manila

[l incoming [JoutGoinG

THRU The Assistant Regional Director BY: DATS NO.
For Technical Services TIME:
FROM The OIC, PENR Officer

SUBJECT : RESPONSE ON THE CONCERN OF ANONYMOUS COMPLAINANT
FILED THROUGH 8888 CITIZEN’'S COMPLAINT REFERENCE
NUMBER G-223112-9

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum of CENR Officer Anastacio A. Santos dated
February 28, 2023 relative to the complaint filed against Mr. Noel V. Salgado for the alleged
involvement on illegal logging activities in So. Lagdaan , Barangay Tayamaan, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro with Ticket Reference No. G-223112-9.

Based on the response letter forwarded by Mr. Noel V. Salgado dated February 27, 2023, he
categorically denies the allegation. In fact, the attached apprehension report will attest his sincerity
and dedication to his work in implementing forestry laws , rules and regulations being a team leader
of Quick Response Team of CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

For your information and record.

ERN . TANADA

Sitio Pag-asa, Barangay Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email Address: penroocemindoro@denr.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines

Departmentof Environmentand Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

February 28, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR The Regional Executive Director
1515 DENR by the Bay Building, Roxas,Blvd.,
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila.
THRU The OIC-PENR Officer
Occidental Mindoro
FROM The CENR Officer
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
SUBJECT ; RESPONSE ON THE CONCERN OF ANONYMOUS

COMPLAINANT FILED THROUGH 8888 CITIZEN’S
COMPLAINT REFERENCE NUMBER G-2023112-9

Respectfully forwarded is the explanation of Messrs. Ariston SJ. Ramos and

Noel Salgado of CENRO SABLAY AN regarding the complaint filed against them through
8888 Citizen’s Complaint.

Please be informed that both personnel categorically deny the allegation of the

concerned citizen that there are involved in the illegal cutting activity in the area. There are
evidence to prove that they are very active in the implementation of forestry laws. Records in
court will attest of their sincerity to protect the environmental and dedication to their work.
Sometimes in the discharge of their duties, there are people affected by their action. And
maybe this 1s the one reasons why the complainant cannot come out in open or maybe this is
his way/strategy to destroy the good reputation of these people. Nonetheless, whether the
allegation is true or not, the management is keep on reminding the personnel to remain
faithful to their oath.

P"'-."’”"?DS

Attached are some documents concerning the above cited subject.

For information and record.

é,

FOR.ANA Al SANTOS, MPA

PENRO

RECESHEL Y
bogre (' 3[”




Qa 5 J ' Republic of the Philippines

& ‘ Department of Environment and Natural Resources

e — MIMAROPA Region

"_’-f: Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

"

February 28, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR - The CENR Officer
Sablayan, Occidental Midoro
FROM : The Chief, Enforcement and Monitoring Section (EMS)
CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
SUBJECT - RESPONSE ON THE CONCERN THROUGH 8888

CITIZEN’S  COMPLAINT WITH TICKET
REFERENCE NUMBER G-20230112-902-9

Respectfully submitted herewith is the memorandum dated February 27, 2023
from Forest Ranger Noel V. Salgado regarding on the response on the concern through
8888 citizen’s complaint with ticket reference number G-20230112-902-9 concerning
on the alleged illegal logging of certain private individuals in Sitio Lagdaan, Barangay
Tayamaan, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

Attached are narrative report, photo documentation and apprehension receipt
regarding on the above mentioned subject.

For information and record.

RIS% %_ﬁm

National Road, Barangay Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
Email: denrcsby02@gmail.com




Q 3 k ‘ Republic of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
——
——
~——

MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

-

February 27, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR - The Chief, Enforcement and Monitoring Section (EMS)
CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

FROM - Forest Ranger

SUBJECT : RESPONSE ON THE CONCERN THROUGH 8888

CITIZEN’'S COMPLAINT WITH TICKET
REFERENCE NUMBER G-20230112-902-9

Respectfully submitted herewith is the response on the concern through 8888
citizen’s complaint with ticket reference number G-20230112-902-9 regarding on the

alleged illegal logging of certain private individuals in Sitio Lagdaan, Barangay
Tayamaan, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

Attached are the response on the complaint and some documents that support
the said.

For information and record.

NOEL V. SALGADO

National Road, Barangay Sto. Niiio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
Email: denrcsby02@gmail.com




- : : ' Republic of the Philippines
~N ' Department of Environment and Natural Resources
& MIMAROPA Region
-—‘_-z' Community Environment And Natural Resources Office
J,

February 27, 2023

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
Malacafiang Palace, Metro Manila

To whom it may concern,

This is in connection to the concern through 8888 citizen’s complaint with ticket
reference number G20230112-902-9 dated January 12, 2023 which was officially received by
the undersigned last February 22, 2023 at around 3 o’ clock in the afternoon. The complaint
was filed by an anonymous person regarding the alleged illegal logging of certain private
individuals in Sitio Lagdaan, Barangay Tayamaan, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

Please be informed that the complaint against the undersigned was just untruthful and
pure allegations. The complainant must submit or present proof or document that will support
the above cited complaint. I, Noel V. Salgado, Forest Ranger of DENR-CENRO Sablayan and
Team Leader of Quick Response Team, do hereby denied the complaint against me.

This complaint against the undersigned is just a plot from the real illegal loggers due to

continues campaign of the Enforcement and Monitoring Section contrary to forest law
offenders.

Attached are photocopy of the apprehension receipts that will prove that the
undersigned is one of the law enforcement personnel and not some private entity who conducts
illegal logging as stated in the complaint through 8888.

NOEL V. SALGADO
Forest Ranger

National Road, Barangay Sto. Niiio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
Email: denrcsby02@gmail.com




CHAIN OF CUSTODY FORM
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ta M.Barumy‘ruw Paluan, Occ. Mindoro
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Mandmn‘ }
Agency/Address £ VRV  <prey Vet - Muy)




NARRATIVE REPORT

A joint operation composed of selected Monitoring and Enforcement Section (MES) of
DENR CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office MAPSA Area and selected Second Police Mobile
Force Company (2™ PMFC) Mamburao Occidental Mindoro personnel was conducted last
February 11, 2020 at the vicinity of Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

It was around 9:30 in the evening when the team spotted a tricycle (hangkulong) loaded
with four (4) sacks which suspected filled with charcoal. The undersigned ask the driver to pull
over to verify what’s inside the sacks. Instead of stopping, the driver continues driving inviting
us to chase him.

With the help of the 2* PMFC, the hangkulong got cornered at Barangay 2, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro and have no place to run. The driver and his wife unload the said sacks out
from the said vehicle and placed it to different location nearby. The team identified the driver in
the name of Mr. Eduardo Valez that resides at Sitio Aroma, Barangay Tayamaan of the the same
Municipality.

A

The bangkulong, together with the 4 sacks of charcoal was brought to the DENR-PENRO
Compund for additional documentation and safekeeping. While Mr. Eduardo Valez will undergo

administrative proceedings to be held at DENR-CENRO Sablayan coordinating office,
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

For information and record.

Ml

NOEL V. SAGADO
Forest Ranger / Team Leader
Quick Response Team (QRT)




Minor Forest Products

Kind Unit of Measurement No. of Units Estimated Value Custodian
CHARCOAL SACK 4 e oo
Conveyance involved
Type Make/ Model/ Year Plate No, |/ Markine CR No. Engine No. Chassis No. Accessories
MOTORCYCL
EW/ SIDE RDMCO2017448 | RDMCJ002017144
CAR RUSI (MACHO) 125 RED " 854
(BANGKULO
NG)
If Animal
Kind Quantity Gender Color
Equipmenti Involved
Type
Implementation Involved
Type
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.
APPREHENSION
Date and Time of F Place of Apprehension Apprehending Factual Legal Basis
Apprehension Province Mmfl::;:a Bty Barangay Sitio Officer for Apprehension
Violation of PD 705
Occidental q NOEL V. .
Feb 12, 2020, 8:49pm Mindore | Mamburao Barangay 2 SALGADO of SDe«AhOm;;z;nd

Is/ are hereby declairing under apprehension on the following FACTUAL reasons:
VIOLATION OF SECTION 77 of PD 705
VIOLATION OF DAO 97-32

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery /equipment, tool and implements and others apprehended should be
kept and protected from defacement in any manner, destruction or loss and should not be altered or removed until
otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources or his duly authorized
representative. '

Done this _13th _day of ___February  year _2020 at Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.




APPREHENDING OFFICERS
{Signature over Printed Name)

1. NOELV.SALGA 6. JER ENIO
JORE : P . FPO
RO SBY, OCC. MDO A ENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO

7 EDWARD D. JOVENAL
Position: FPO
R CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO

8. PSMS JOEY JEANNE M. MARTINEZ

Posithbl: FPO Position:
Ac . : DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO Address: 2ND PMFC, MAMBURAO
OCC. MINDORO
5. JE N 9
Positipr: FPO Position:
Address: Dg; CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO Address:
5. LORENZO 'ADOS 10
Position: FPO Position:
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO Address:
11
Position:
Address:
OWNER/CLAIMANT/REPRESENTATIVE/DRIVER
(Signature over Printed Name)
1.
Position:
Address:
2.
Position:
Address:
WITNESSES
(Signature over Printed Name)
1.
Position:
Address:

Signature over Printed Name

Remarks:




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Date:

NOTICE OF APPREHENSION

Feb 13, 2020

THIS IS TO INFORM the public that DENR-CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro had apprehended on this day_ February 12, 2020 at around 8:49 in the evening the following forest
products/ conveyance/ equipment at Brgy. 2, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

QTY UNIT SPECIES EST'D VOLUME BD. FT. VALUE
1 4 SACKS C Php. 800.00
H
A
R
C
O
A
L
TOTAL 4 SACKS | CHARCOAL

At DENR-CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro, the same having found to be
without the necessary legal documents, hence, violative of Section 77, P.D. 705, and DAQ 97-32 as amended.

The subject forest products/equipment/conveyance will be turn-over/submitted immediately to
CAESAR E. QUEBEC at DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

(Seizure Officer)

y/

NOEL V. SALGADO
Apprehending Officer

FOREST RANGER

(Position)

Ouve. Mindoro

(Agency)
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.Reput

" >f the-Philippines -

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

Community Environment and Natural Resource Office
Coordinating Office, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

DENR, SBY; MES (Monitoring and Enforcement Section)

Supervision
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THIS IS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE RECEIPT from Philippine National
(PNP), <7A Cpu=z Municipal Police Station, Occidental Mindoro, to wit;
No. of Pieces Dimension Species Estimated Value | Remarks/bd.ft
1z Ty¥e ¥20 Lspaan) 2,000 20 blet
' Total 2 12,007 20 bl
| PIECES ARTICLE BRAND/MODEL REMARKS
\ wn (T T?AC/'1<4__G W Ss1os|  Howdd TWE | Bopy# Ry kloop 024 32
Szl Koy o OF OQ"DO#
CHf CALDYIA &Lw\rmm 24 ¥ [0 S0.CAITAMNS,  AAsAdr T ST
Note: The above mentioned will be will be tr: ansported from rhe  97RA C/Fvl‘& Municipal Police Station, t
DENR-CENRQO Sablayan Coordinating Office Mamburao for documentation and safekeeping
Received this U(H day of Ma—~ . 2020 at Philippine National Police (PNP)

SrA Ceuz, WMFs

TURN OVERBY: U8 T =ca\
Agency/Address:
Time and Date:

, Occidental Mindoro.

€ / ST

NP S

Ve a2

R3AO a4 aaY=V 21,2020

RECEIVE BY: NOEL C, SALGADO
Agency/Address: Forest Ranger

Time and Date:

So.Balud. Sto

Email

Nino, Sabl

ayan, Occidental Mindoro 5104
Add: denrcsby02(@gmail.com




: Repu._. of the Philippines -
e Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
J Community Environment and Natural Resource Office

Coordinating Office, Mamt o. Occidental Mindoro

DENR, SBY; MES (Monitoring and Enforcement Section)
Supervision

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE RECEIPT from Philippine National Police (PNP), Sta Cruz
Municipal Police Station, Occidental Mindoro, to wit;

No. of Pieces Dimension Species Estimated Value | Remarks/bd.ft
- Z¥ L ¥ 13 Aoove Udre 100.%
' ¥ {e x 79 N Gov W
€% 1¥ 2% 0 Lol b e ) Y509 100

Total g q 2oig 220.%
PIECES ARTICLE BRAND/MODEL REMARKS
Ul dorreqery W | HOVDA  BolyH TRrasY -Ceure
L SIDeCAN Crgqine B re@ 1E-04 4k [lp- P

Note:~ The above mentioned will be will be transported from the Sta. Cruz Police Station, to DENR-CENR
Sablavan Coordinating ( // ce Mamburao for documentation and safekeeping.

Received this 17th day of _ May, 2020 at Philippine National Police (PNP
Sta Cruz Municipal Police Station, Occidental Mindoro.

TURN OVER BY: Posoq Ceclhvo Oy Q\OIINRZ

Agency/Address: (PN © /1o D 1
Time and Date: 850 A Mm eV ﬂ) Qo MEO

.

RECEIVE BY: NOEL V. SALGADO
Agency/Address: Forest Ranger

Time and Date: _ R:vq, Al ~ Ma v 1F, 2020

e 07 »o.Batud, Sto. Nmo, Sab Occidental Mindorc

e

Email Add: denrcsby02(@gmatil.com

agrate |
-




Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
STA CRUZ MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Santa Cruz, Occidentat Mindoro

May 17, 2020

O - -

Chigf of Police

Received by:
Fulf Name: DO GL ALGa 07

Designation: B 7
Name of Office:_ Dzwp- EWRD Saprs W)

Time and Date: g v LAY i7, 220

*




: : Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
STA CRUZ MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Santa Cruz, Occidental Mindoro

STCMPS - MIDMS

MEMORANDUM
FOR . Provincial Director
QOccidental Mindoro PPQO
(ATTN: C, PIDMB)
FROM . Acting Chief of Police

SUBJECT : Spot Report on Violation of PD 705

DATE - May 16, 2020

1. What : Violation of PD 705
2. Where: Sitio Karumbak of Barangay Mulawin, Sta Cruz, Occ. Mindoro
3. When : May 16, 2020 at about 10:15 pm

4. Who : The suspect was identified as ERWIN PERATERO TAPALES, 34
years old, married, farmer, no driver's license, a resident of Barangay Kurtinganan, Sta.
Cruz, Occidental Mindoro, driver of color Blue Honda TMX motorcycle with top down
sidecar, without plate number.

5. Why/How: Initial investigation disclosed that on the above-stated time and
date, the suspect on board his motorcycle with sidecar ioaded with assorted lumber and
travelling to Sitio Karumbak, Barangay Mulawin, Sta. Cruz, Occidental Mindoro when
flagged down by PEMS Ernesto Boquic Gavia, Jr. and PSSG Ronald Aquino Rosendo
both personnel of this station who were conducting mobile patrol in the said place.

The suspect was arrested when he failed to present the pertinent documents
of the said lumber. Confiscated from his possession were Seven (7) pieces of (2x6x12);
Ten (10) pieces of (2x3x20); and One (1) piece of (2x6x20) with a total of Two Hundred
Four (204) board feet of Kandol specie with an estimated value of Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Twelve Pesos only (Php 5,712.00)

After having informed with his offense committed and apprised of his
constitutional rights (Miranda Doctrine), subject suspect together with the recovered
pieces of evidence were brought to Sta. Cruz MPS for documentation and for proper
disposition. A case for violation of Section 77 of PD 705 against the arrested suspect is

being prepared. Investigator on-case is PSSg Cecilio A Alvarez with contact number
09363079250.

8. For information and progress report will follow.

JOW %@ANG
DAl St =




Repubi,.. of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

e MIMAROPA Region
i Community Environment and Natural Resource hce

s’ Y Coordinating Office, Mamburao. Occidental Mindoro
- 2

DENR. SBY:; MES (Monitoring and Enforcement Section)
Supervision

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE RECEIPT from Philippine National Police (PNP) of Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro, to wit;

No. of Pieces « Dimension Species Remarks/bd.ft
6 pes. i 2x6x12 Lauan (White) 72 bd. ft.
3 pes. 2x4x35 Lauan (red) 70 bd.ft.
4 pes. 2x3x35 Lauan ( red) 52.5 bd. ft.
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX AXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
TOTAL | 13 pes. 194.5 board feet
Note: The above mentioned will be will be % rted from the Mamburao Police Station, to DENE-CENFR(
Sablavan Coordinatine Oftice Mamburao for docwnentation and safekeeping
Received this 28 day of February, 2020 at Philippine National Police Office, Mamburac

Occidental Mindoro.

Received by:

Forest Ranger

Teb. 7% 0%

PEMs

'féuiwd , .
/. T’MX\
wﬁi{iﬁu
-




Republic of the Philippines
National Police Commission
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
MAMBURAQ MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail Add: Mamburaomps_11@yahoo. com
Station Hotline: 09391460626

MEMORANDUM

FOR . PD, OMPPO
(Attn: C, PIDMB/C, POPB/C, PIB/C/PCR)

FROM . Officer-in-Charge
SUBJECT  : Spot Report on Violation of PD 705

DATE - February 28, 2020

1. WHAT: Violation of PD 705

2. WHERE: Sitio Mabuhay, Barangay Tayamaan, Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro.

3. WHEN: About 4:30 AM of February 28, 2020
4 WHO: Suspects

1. Lando Mamildang, male, 40 years old, single, Iraya-
Mangyan, farmer and a resident of Sitio  Tuguilan, Barangay
Tayamaan,Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
2. Cerio Ramirez Dipasupi male, 49 years old, married, farmer
and a resident of Sitio Tuguilan, Barangay Tayamaan, Mamburao.
Occidental Mindoro and,
3. Jude Moreno Bolivar, male 22 years old, single, labourer and a

resident of Sitio Tuguilan, Barangay Tayamaan, Mamburao. Occidental
Mindoro.

5 WHY/HOW: The said sSuspects were arrested by joint operation led by
personnel of this station together with the forest rangers of CENRO Sabiayan
Coordinating Office, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro led by Mr. Noel V Salgado.
Investigation conducted by PEMS Agustin L Mahusay i1, investigator-on-case
(099781440786) disclosed that about 4'00 AM of February 28. 2020 this station acted on
the received information through phone call from a concerned citizen about the on-going
lfegal logging activity that resulted to the apprehension of the above named suspects
while having in their possession and control of undocumented Thirteen (13) pieces of
different sizes of illegally cut lumber of Lawaan specie (6 pieces 2x6x12. 4 pieces 2x3x35
and 3 pieces 2x4x35) with an estimated volume of 200 board feet amounting to Six
Thousand Pesos (Php 6.000.00). Suspects after being informed of their rights together

with the confiscated pieces of evidence were brought to this station for documentation
and investigation.

6. Progress report to follow.

ILSON B/CUEVO
e M




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Address Sabjavan, Occidental Mindoro

APPREHENSION RECEIPT

CENRO Control No. \APSE ~2-48 ~Jpds ~Mw

PE-FMS No.:

This APPREHENSION RECEIPT is issued to -

Name

Address Civil Statu§ Age Status of the Person
Lando Mamild So. Tugwmlan. Begy .‘l'nyann:n. Mamburao, Oce. Singlc 40 fa § condition
Cerio Ramirez So. Tuguilas. Begy. Tay Mamburao, Oce. " -
Dipasupil Mindoro Married | 49 In good condition
X . So Tuguden. Brgy Tavamaun, Mamburao, Oce. -
Jude Moreno Bolivar et Single | 22

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No. 97 - 32 Series of 1997 for
the following Forest Products, Conveyances. Machinery / equipment, tools and Implements that have been apprehended, (o wit:

1. Forest Products:
MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Source/ "
Kind lem |Oriemof] Species Species Pieces fﬁiﬁﬁﬁi Estimated Value | TPoUndi} - odi
. A . ¥ 5 <3 {4 stodan
P:-‘;::sc(t : Grouping BD.FT. ng Area
G i Lanan (White) 6 2x6x12 =72 bd fi] Php3,240.00 D C
0 2 Lauan ( Red) 3 2X4X35=70bd | Php3.i5000 | E E
0O 3 Lauan (Red) 4 2X3X35=525 Php2.362.50 | N N
D R R
L P O
U E F
M N F
B R 1
E O (&
R i
C R
0
M
P
0
U
N
D
TOTAL 13 4. gd4 ,[ Php8.752.50
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

w Commumty Environment And Natural Resources Office
/ National Road. Brgy Sto. Nifio, Sablayan. Occidental Mindoro
Email:

APPREHENSION RECEIPT

{RO Control No. CLoSt -11-¢- %k "M @

¥MS No.:

APPREHENSION RECEIPT is issued to -

e Address Civil Status

Participation

£
(23

Status of the Person

REGAN So. Igzusu, Tubili,
NIGMAYON | Paluan. Occ Mindoro

Chainsaw operartor

uant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No. 97 - 32 Senies of 1997 for
ollowing Forest Products, Conveyances, Machinery / equipment, tools and Implements that have been apprehended, to wit:

1. Forest Products:

JOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Source/
nd Itern Ol';f:;:)t Gbr,;i(;::g Species | Pieces hstlmafBedD;;).l.ume °" | Estimated Value !Y::ZL::] Custodian
Products
D .
E E
N N
R R
P 0
N 48
A\ -
[ 'Lz:w R i
O &
E
C R
(9]
M
|
(0]
U
N
D
FAL




1 A
'

* r Forest Products :
Kind Unit of Measurement No. of Units Estimated Value Custodian

reyance involved

pe | Make/Model/Year | Plate No. COIQTIMM ;‘; E;::l Chassis No. Accessories
rimal
Quantity Gender Color

ipment Involved

Estimated Value

HAINSAW ( tampered serial number ) color orange & white Php. 16, 000.00

>
’

2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.

’REHENSION

te and Time of S Place of Apprehension Apprehending | Factual Legal Basis

\pprehension | Province Mm(a‘ilc?i;mgt Barangay Sitio Officer for Apprehension
Occident NOEL V.

i%veg?ggrp& al | PALUAN TUBILI IGSUSO SALGADO

20 (3: M) Mindoro Forest Ranger

Is/ are hereby declairing under apprehension on the following FACTUAL reasons:
VIOLATION OF RA 9175 (CHAINSAW ACT OF 2002)

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery/equipment, tool and implements and others apprehended should be
kept and protected from defacement in any manner, destruction or loss and should not be altered or removed until
otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources or his duly authorized
representative.

Done this _8th _day of __November _year _2020 at Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.




APPREHENDING OFFICERS
(Signature over Printed Name)

NOEL V. SALGADO 2. LOREN%’JRAEADOS

Position: Forest Ranger Position: FPO

Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO Address: DENR CENRO SABLAYAN
4

2osition: Position:

\ddress: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO Address: DENR CENRO SABLAYAN

OWNER/CLAIMANT/REPRESENTATIVE/DRIVER
(Signature over Printed Name)

{EGAN SINIGMAYON
osition:
ddress: So. Igzusu, Tubili, Paluan, Occ. Mindoro

osition’

ddress:
WITNESSES
(Signature over Printed Name)
osition:
idress:

Signature over Printed Name

rks:
s the same unit of chainsaw and operator that was apprehended dated April 4, 2020 by Forest Ranger Noel Salgado and

1n Jed David. The owner was given consideration provided that they will regester the said chainsaw.




: v : " Republic of the Philippines

: - " Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment And Natural Resources Office

——— : :
e g National Road, Brgy. Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Oceidental Mindoro
el Email: ovoe ;

Date: November 9, 2020

NOTICE OF APPREHENSION

THIS IS TO INFORM the public that DENR-CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro had apprehended on this day November 8, 2020 at around_3:53 in the afternoon_ the following forest

products/ conveyance/_equipment at So. Igsuso, Brgy. Tubili, Paluan, Occidental Mindoro.

QTY UNIT_ | EQUIPMENT | EST'D VOLUME BD. FT. VALUE

1 1 CHAINSAW ( Php16.000.00

TAMPERED

SERIAL

NUMBER)

COLOR

ORANGE AND

WHITE

TOTAL 1

At DENR-CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro, the same having found to be
without the necessary legal documents, hence, violative of RA 9175 ( Chainsaw Act),

The subject forest products/equipment/ conveyance will be turn-over/submitted immediately to
CAESAR E. QUEBEC at DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

(Seizure Officer)

L

NOEL V. SALGADO
Apprehending Officer

FOREST RANGER
(Position)

DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro
(Agency)



Republic of the Philippines

- Department of Environment and Natural Resources
\a MIMAROPA Region
& Community Environment And Natural Resources Office
w National Road, Brgy. Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
e——_—— Email: . enr.gov.pl

Date: November 9, 2020

NOTICE OF APPREHENSION

THIS 1S TO INFORM the public that DENR-CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro had apprehended on this day November 8, 2020 at around_3:53 in the afternoon_the following forest

products/ conveyance/ equipment at So. Igsuso, Brgv. Tubili, Paluan, Occidental Mindoro.

oTY UNIT EQUIPMENT | EST'D VOLUME BD. FT. VALUE

1 1 CHAINSAW ( Php16.000.00

TAMPERED

SERIAL

NUMBER)

COLOR

ORANGE AND

WHITE

TOTAL 1

At DENR-CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro, the same having found to be
without the necessary legal documents, hence, violative of RA 9175 ( Chainsaw Act),

The subject forest products/ equipment/ conveyance will be tum-over/submitted immediately to
CAESAR E. QUEBEC at DENR-CENRQ Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

(Seizure Officer)
NOEL V. SALGADO
Apprehending Officer

FOREST RANGER
(Position)

(Agency)




Minor Forest Products it : -
Kind Unit of Measurement No. of Units Estimated Value |  Custodian |
{Conveyance involved :
Color/Mar CR Eng: Chassis No Accessories .
Type | Make/Model/Year | Plate No. ety No s
If Animal
Kind Quantity Gender Color
Equipment Involved
Type Estimated Value |
CHAINSAW ( tampered serial number ) color orange & white Php. 16, 000.00
Type J
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.
APPREHENSION |
Date and Time of . Place of Apprehension Apprehending | Factual Legal Basis |
Apprehension | Province ¥ C,"_Y’ Barangay Sitio Officer for Apprehension
MO
Occident NOELYV.
) ggve?grpi‘ al | PALUAN TUBILI IGSUSO SALGADO
{3 ) Mindoro Forest Ranger

Is/ are hereby declairing under apprehension on the following FACTUAL reasons:

VIOLATION OF RA 9175 (CHAINSAW ACT OF 2002)

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery/equipment,
kept and protected from defacement in any manner, destruction or

otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the Department of Environm

representative.

Done this _8th _day of _..November _ year 2020 __ at Mamburao, Qccidental Mjndor'o.

tool and implements and others apprehended should be
loss and should not be altered or removed until
ent and Natural Resources or his duly authorized



Lo

1. NOEL V.SALGADO
Position: Forest Ranger

Address: DENR CENRO SBY.

Position:

Address: DENR CENRO SBY.

1. REGAN SINIGMAYON
Position:

APPREHENDING OFFICERS
(Signature over Printed Name)

2. LORENZO EE%ADOS

Position: FPO
OCC. MDO Address: DENR CENRO SABLAYAN
4
Position:
OCC. MDO Address: DENR CENRO SABLAYAN

OWNER/CLAIMANT/REPRESENTATIVE/DRIVER

(Signature over Printed Name)

Address: So. Igzusu, Tubili, Paluan, Occ. Mindoro

(38

Position:

Address:

WITNESSES
(Signature over Printed Name)

Position:

Address:

Signature over Printed Name

Remarks:

Thus is the same unit of chainsaw and operator that was apprehended dated April 4, 2020 by Forest Ranger Noel Salgado and

Sherwin Jed David. The owner was given consideration provided that they will regester the said chainsaw.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Address Sablavan, Occidental Mindoro

APPREHENSION RECEIPT
CENRO Conirol No. ‘:130,7:3—% 13-k M
PE-FMS No.:
This APPREHENSION RECEIPT is issued to -
Name Address Civil Stat Age Status of the Person
|

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No. 97 - 32 Series of 1997 for
the following Forest Products, Conveyances, Machinery / equipment, tools and implements that have been apprehended, to wit:

1. Forest Products:

MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Source/
Kind Item o;:‘:;d Gsrgchl;‘g Species | Pieces |Estimated Volume or BD.FT. Es\t;:;:;ed mw Custodian
Products
C 1 KAMAGONG | 1 3 X 12 X 16 48 bd. | Php4,560.00
(o} 2 KAMAGONG | 1| 3 X 3 X 16 12 bd. | Phpl.140.00
O 3 KAMAGONG 1 3 X 3 X 16 12 bd. | Phpl,140.00
D 4 KAMAGONG 1 3 X 3 X 16 12 bd. | Php1,140.00
5 KAMAGONG | 1 3 X 3 X 16 12 bd. | Phpl,140.00
| x]: 6 KAMAGONG | 1 3 X 3 X 16 12 bd. | Phpl,140.00
- 7 KAMAGONG | 1 3 X 3 X 16 12 bd. | Phpl,140.00
e 8 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00
B 9 Lawaan 1 2 X 3-X3Z2:55. '"bd Php300.00
" 10 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00
11 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 D
12 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 E
| 13 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X126 bd Php300.00 N
, 14 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd. | Php300.00 R
' 15 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 <
16 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X126 ‘b Php300.00 P E
17 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 E N
18 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 N R
19 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 R
20 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 o o
21 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd. | Php300.00 F
22 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X i2 6 bd. | Php300.00
23 Lawaan ] 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php30000 C F
>4 Lawast 1 2 X 3 X 12_6 bd | Pm3ocoo | © R
25 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php3oooo | M c |
26 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 P E
27 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X12 6 bd | Pap300.00 O R |
28 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12_6__bd | Php300.00 U ’
, 29 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd.| Php300.00 N
30 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 D
! 31 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd. | Php300.00
; 32 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00
s 33 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00
i 34 Lawaan 1 2 X 3 X 12 6 bd | Php300.00 !
| 35 Lawaan 1 2 X 2 X 12 4 bd | Php200.00 |
36 Lawaan 1 2 X 2 X 12 4 bd. | Php200.00 *
37 Lawaan 1 12 X 2 X112 4 bd| Php200.00 !
| i 38 Lawaan 1 [ 2 X2 X12 4 bd| Php20000 i
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- . Républic « e Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

R
T UNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
<O

NARRATIVE REPORT

Area: Sitio Tuguilan, Barangay Tayamaan, Mamburao
Date: June 13, 2020

While conducting foot patrol at Sitio Tuguilan, Barangay Tayamaan, Mamburao,
ncr\{fl o] ﬁtnrh\rn ]asf Tnno 1'2 ’7!’\’)(\ fl—ua\ﬂnndr\r«nn anA HnfAarcamant Qonhr\n MNAECQ \persoﬂna

AN ViU VAT AVAVIIAWVL i g Gl Al VA WVAAAWRAL DWW RV AV ) AALANS

led by Assistant Chief for MES, Forester Ariston SJ. Ramos, seen an on transit carabao with its
drawn cart loaded with alleged undocumented lumbers from a far. However, when the person
directing the carabao noticed our presence in the area, he was able to detached the carabao and
took it away as he left the cart loaded with forest products behind. Upon reaching the abandoned
lumber, Forester Ramos immediately hired a carabao to haul the said to take it to the area where
the office vehicle (truck) was parked.

The confiscated forest products together with the carabao wagon was brought to DENR-

F"C'\TD(\ f‘r\nrrhnahnn n&:ﬂo A\"om]«uron r*nmnnnnri for firthar r](\cnmpr}fohcr\’ cornlrnnr“nn and 1c

IV AU LU ANSA Awad Laswa allavi DRACAL LA Gl 40

subjected for appropriate legal action.

On the other hand, Forest Ranger (FR) Noel V. Salgado precisely identified that the
aforementioned person who managed to escape was a certain Perlito Rendon residing nearby.

Prepared by:

NOEZ%GADO

'C' vroot Da 7 " Pa
OS5t [anger/ ¢

Attested by:




{Minor Forest Products

Kind Unit of Measurement | No. of Units Estimated Value Custodian
1

! 1
’- -

!
{Conveyance involved r= —
| lor/ Markin, gin L4 e L
| Type | Make/Model/Year | PlateNo. |Co°%/Marking | No. exi|  Chassis No. Accessories
| KARITON (CARABAO
! DRAWN TRAILER)
If Animal
Kind Quantity Gender Color

[ 3
| e
f i

b 3
[gquipment Involved
{
=
[Implementation Involved
{Type
i

2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.

. APPREHENSION
’ Daie and Time of o Place of Apprehension Apprehending | Factual Legal Basis
. Apprehension | Province Munilciy;:ality Barangay Sitio Officer for Apprehension
§ ARISTON SJ.
| June 13, 2020 ,( 5:20| Occidental . RAMOS FOR. | Violation of PD 705
i pm) Mindoro ‘v T i o IYMES ASST. |  of Section 77
| CHIEF
f
L

Is/ are hereby declairing under apprehension on the folle wing FACTUAL reasons:
VIOLATION OF SECTION 77 of PD 705

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery/equipment, tool
be kept and protected from defacement in any manner, destruction or
otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the Department of Environment

representative.

Done this __13th _day of

IUNE year 2020 at DENR CENRO

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

and implements and others apprehended should
loss and should not be altered or removed until
and Natural Resources or his duly authorized

SABLAYAN COORDINATING OFFICE,




APPREHENDING OFFICERS
(Signature over Printed Name)

1 . 0Ss 6. JE N ABLAN

Position: FORESTER II/MES ASST. CHIEF Po¥ition: FPO
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO Ad&%ﬁko SBY. OCC. MDO
2. NOELV.SALGADO 7. LORENZO ADOS
0 Position: FPO
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO.
1 8
Position: FPO
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO.
4. 9
Position:
Address:
5. i0
Position:
Address:
11
Position:
Address:
OWNER/CLAIMANT/REPRESENTATI‘VE/DRIVER
(Signature over Printed Name)
1.
Position:
Address:
Position:
Address:
WITNESSES
(Signature over Printed Name)
Position:
Address:
Signature over Printed Name
Remarks:







APPREHENSION RECEIPT

NRO Control No. (4

-FMS No.:

Al

TS ERSETS

is APPREHENSION RECEIPT is issued to -

me Address Civil Staj Age Status of the Person
o Tayamaan, Mamburao, Occ. Owner of the
line Lela Cruz Mindoro 4 apprehended lumber

rsuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No. 97 - 32 Series of 1997 for the
lowing Forest Products, Conveyances, Machinery / equipment, tools and Implements that have been apprehended, to wit:

1. Forest Products:

\JOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Source/
<ind [tem O;lgm " Specu.*s Species Pieces Estimated Volume or BD.FT. |Estimaled Value i Custodian
orest Grouping e
Products
G 1 Gualina 1 10 X 11 X 7 6417 bd. | Php2,566.67 D C
o 2 1 9 X 12 X 7 63 bd.| Php2.520.00 E E
o 3 1 6 X 11 X 7 385 bd. | Phpl.540.00 N N
D 4 1 9 X 9 X 7 4725 bd. | Phpl.890.00 R R
¢ 5 1 9 X 9 X 7 4725 bd. | Phpl,890.00
. 6 1 6 X 7 X 7 245 bd.| Php980.00 P o
. 7 1 7 X 8 X 7 3267 bd.| Phpl306.67 £ "
B 8 1 9 X 9 X 7 4725 bd.| Phpl.890.00 - ’
E 9 1 7 X 11 X_7 4492 bd. | Phpl.796.67 . 1
R 10 1 7 X 9 X 7 3675 bd.| Phpl.470.00 b p
11 1 8 X 9 X 7 42 bd.| Phpl.680.00 :
12 1 9 X 9 X 7 4725 bd. | Phpl.890.00 ) E
13 1 9 X 9 X 7 4725 bd.| Phpl.890.00 C R
14 1 8 X 8 X 7 3733 bd. | Phpl.493.33 O
15 1 9 X 9 X 7 4725 bd. | Phpl.890.00 M
16 1 6 X 7 X 7 245 bd.| Php980.00 P
17 1 8 X 11 X 7 5133 bd. | Php2.053.33 o)
18 1 8 X 11 X 7 5133 bd.| Php2.053.33 U
19 1 8 X 11 X 7 5133 bd. | Php2.033.33 N
20 1 9 X 10 X 7 525 bd.| Php2.100.00 D
21 1 5 X 5 X 8 1667 bd.| Php666.67
22 1 6 X 6 X 7 21 bd.| Php840.00
23 1 7 X 7 X 7 2858 bd.| Phpl.143.33
24 1 9 X 6 X 7 315 bd.| Phpl260.00
25 1 8 X 8 X 7 3733 bd.| Phpl.493.33
26 1 6 X 6 X 5 15  bd.| Php600.00
27 1 6 X 6 X 5 15 bd.| Php600.00
28 1 5 X 5 X 4 8333 bd.| Php333.33
29 1 9 X 9 X 6 405 bd.| Phpl,620.00
30 1 10 X 12 X 5 50 bd.| Php2.000.00
31 1 9 X 9 X 7 4725 bd.| Phpl.890.00
32 1 6 X 12 X 7 42 bd. | Phpl.680.00
33 1 9 X 12 X 7 63 bd.| Php2.520.00
34 1 6 X 6 X 7 21 bd.| Php840.00
35 1 7 X 9 X 7 3675 bd.| Phpl.470.00
36 1 6 X 9 X 7 315 bd.| Phpl,260.00
37 1 9 X 9 X 7 4725 bd.| Phpl,890.00
38 1 9 X 10 X 7 525 bd.| Php2.100.00
39 1 5 X 10 X 7 2917 bd.| Phpl.166.67
40 1 9 X 10 X 7 525 bd.| Php2.100.00
41 ] 9 X 11 X 7 5775 bd.| Php2.310.00
42 1 7 X 8 X 7 3267 bd.| Phpl306.67
43 1 10 X 12 X 7 70 bd. | Php2.800.00
44 1 6 X 7 X 7 245 bd. ! Php980.00
45 1 10 X 8 X 7 4667 bd. | Phpl 86667
16. EE
OTAL 1,816 EAigﬂ?Aé!uD h:ma T OR Php72,670.00
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onveyance involved

Type Make/Model/Year | Plate No. Qﬂm/:‘"w ﬁlf E';S’:)“ Chassis No. Accessories
" 0. .

Animal

nd Quantity Gender Color

|uipment Involved

iplementation Involved

pe
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.

’PREHENSION

ate and Time of = Flace of Apprehension Apprehending | Factual Legal Basis

Apprehension | Province Mmi';.’;‘uw Barangay Sitio Officer for Apprehension
NOEL V.

June 30,2020 ( | Occidental SALGADO | Violation of PD 705

10:00 am ) Mindoro Abra de llog San Vicente Tara FOREST of Section 77

RANGER

Is/ are hereby declairing under apprehension on the following FACTUAL reasons:
VIOLATION OF SECTION 77 of PD 708

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery/equipment, tool and implements and others apprehended should be
kept and protected from defacement in any manner, destruction or loss and should not be altered or removed until

otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources or his duly authorized
representative.

Done this _30th _day of

Occidental Mindoro.

JUNE _year 2020 at DENR CENRO SABLAYAN COORDINATING OFFICE, Mamburao,




-
.

.

NOELX’. SAIN§ADO
Position: FOREST RANGER

Position: FPO
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO

Position:
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC MDO.

Position:
Address:

6
Position:
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO
7
Position:
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO.
8

Position: FPO
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO.

9
Position:
Address:

10
Position:
Address:

OWNER/CLAIMANT/REPRESENTATIVE/DRIVER

Position:
Address:

Position:
Address:

Position:
Address:

Signature over Printed Name

narks:

(Signature over Printed Name)

WITNESSES

(Signature over Printed Name)




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Date: June 30, 2020

NOTICE OF APPREHENSION

THIS IS TO INFORM the public that DENR-CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro had apprehended on this day _June 30, 2020 at around _10:00 in the morning the

following forest products/ conveyance/ equipment at_So. Tara, Barangay San Vicente, Abra de Ilog,

Occidental Mindoro.

oTY UNIT SPECIES EST'D VOLUME BD. FT. VALUE

1 1 Gmelina 10 X 11 X 7 |64.167 bd. ft. Php2,566.67
2 1 Gmelina 9 X 12 X 7 63 bd. ft. Php2,520.00
3 1 Gmelina 6 X 11 X 7| 385 bd.ft Php1,540.00
4 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 714725 bd.ft Php1,890.00
5 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 714725 bd.ft Php1,890.00
6 1 Cmelina 6 X 7 X 7| 245 bd.ft Php980.00

7 1 Gmelina 7 X 8 X 7 132667 bd.ft. Php1,306.67
8 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 7 (4725 bd Php1,890.00
9 1 Gmelina 7 X 11 X 7 |44917 bd. ft Php1,796.67
10 1 Gmelina 7 X 9 X 73675 bd.ft Php1,470.00
11 1 Gmelina 8 X 9 X 7 42  bd. ft. Php1,680.00
12 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 714725 bd.ft Php1,890.00
13 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 7 ]4725 bd.ft Php1,890.00
14 1 Gmelina 8 X 8 X 7 /37333 bd.ft Php1,493.33
15 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 714725 bd.ft Php1,890.00
16 1 Gmelina 6 X 7 X 7| 245 bd.ft Php980.00

12 1 Gmelina 8 X 11 X 7 [51.333 bd. ft. Php2,053.33
18 1 Gmelina 8 X 11 X 7 ]51.333 bd. ft. Php2,053.33
19 1 Gmelina 8 X 11 X 7 [51.333 bd. ft Php2,053.33
20 1 Cmelina 9 X 10 X 7| 525 bd.ft Php2,100.00
21 1 Gmelina 5 X 5 X B [16.667 bd. ft Php666.67

22 1 GCmelina 6 X 6 X 7 21 bd. ft Php840.00

23 1 Gmelina 7 X 7 X 7 (28583 bd.ft Phpl1,143.33
24 1 Gmelina 9 X 6 X 7| 315 bdft Php1,260.00
25 1 Gmelina 8 X 8 X 7137333 bd.ft Php1,493 33
26 1 Gmelina 6 X 6 X 5 15  bd. ft Php600.00

27 1 Gmelina 6 X 6 X 5 15 bd. ft. Php600.00

28 1 Gmelina 5 X 5 X 4 (83333 bd.ft Php333.33

29 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 6| 405 bd. ft. Php1,620.00




30 1 Gmelina 10 X 12 X 5 50  bd. ft. Php2,000.00
31 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 714725 bd.ft Php1,890.00
32 1 Gmelina 6 X 12 X 7 42 bd. ft. Php1,680.00
33 2 Gmelina 9 X 12 X 7 63  bd. ft. Php2,520.00
34 1 Gmelina 6 X 6 X 7 21  bd. ft. Php840.00

35 1 Gmelina 7 X 9 X 713675 bd.ft Php1,470.00
36 1 Gmelina 6 X 9 X 71 315 bdft Php1,260.00
37 1 Gmelina 9 X 9 X 7 |4725 bd.ft. Php1,890.00
38 1 Gmelina 9 X 10 X 7| 525 bd.ft. Php2,100.00
39 1 Gmelina 5 X 10 X 7 |29.167 bd. ft. Php1,166.67
40 1 Gmelina 9 X 10 X 7| 525 bd.ft Php2,100.00
41 1 Gmelina 9 X 11 X 7 |5775 bd.ft Php2,310.00
42 1 Gmelina 7 X 8 X 7 [32667 bd.ft Php1,306.67
43 1 Gmelina 10 X 12 X 7 70  bd. ft. Php2,800.00
44 1 Gmelina 6, X 7 X i7}]245 bdtt Php980.00

45 1 Gmelina 10 X 8 X 7 |46.667 bd. ft. Php1,866.67

TOTAL 45 1,816.67 BOARD FEET Php72,670.00

At DENR-CENRO Sablayan Coordinating Office, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro, the same having found
to be without the necessary legal documents, hence, violative of Section 77, P.D, 705, as amended.

The subject forest products/equipment/conveyance will be turn-over/submitted immediately to
CAESAR E. QUEBEC at DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

izure Officer)

NOEL'V. SALGADO
Apprehending Officer

FOREST RANGER
(Position)

DENR-CENR é . Mindor
(Agency)




. Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment And Natural Resources Office
So. Balud, Sto. Niiio. Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
Email: denrcsby02@gmail. com

APPREHENSION RECEIPT

CENRO Control No. C04D-04-0Y~-w- ML
PE-FMS No.: G

This APPREHENSION RECEIPT is issued to -

Civil I
N Ad A Nature of Participation
ame s Status 8¢ 4 N P Status of the Person
Pinagturilan, Sta. Cruz, Occ. Alleged owner of the
ARTERROUEAIAL Mindoro v apprehended lumber i 5

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative Order No. 97 - 32 Series of 1997 for the
following Forest Products, Conveyances, Machinery / equipment, tools and Implements that have been apprehended, to wit:

1. Forest Products:

MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Source/
Kind Item O;‘(i:: ok Cir:::;g Species | Pieces | Estimated Volume or BD.FT. 33:;3 f’d impounding | Custodian
Products
G D C
0O 1 Malugay 42 2 X 6 X 21 882 Bd.ft. | Phpd4.100.00 E E
g 2 Malugay 7 2 X 6 X 18 126 Bd.t.| Php6,300.00 N N
3 Malugay 10 {2 X 6 X 14 140 Bd.ft.| Php7,000.00 R R
S 4 Malugay 3 2 X 5 X 20 50 Bd.t.| Php2,500.00
U 5 Malugay 1 2. X 5 X 18 15 | Baf. Php750.00 P O
M E F
B N F
E R I
R (@) (@
E
R

G e 0 Y00
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hesenbes

onveyance involved

Type | Make/Model/Year | Plate No. |/ e S; Erlt\]g(i)ne Chassis No. Accessories
Animal
ind Quantity Gender Color

juipment Involved

iplementation Involved

pe
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Apprehension proceedings.
PPREHENSION
ate and Time of ey Place of Apprehension Apprehending | Factual Legal Basis
: 2 ity I~ e .
Apprehension | Province Muricipality Barangay Sitio Officer for Apprehension
ARISTON S]J.

‘ptember 4, 2020, | Occidental RAMOS FOR | Violation of PD 705

9:45 Mindoro | STA- CRUZ PINAGTURILAN BALUGO I/ MES ASST. of Section 77

CHIEF

Is/ are hereby declairing under apprehension on the following FACTUAL reasons:
VIOLATION OF SECTION 77 of PD 705

The subject forest products, conveyances, machinery/ equipment, tool and implements and others apprehended should
be kept and protected from defacement in any manner, destruction or loss and should not be altered or removed until

otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources or his duly authorized
representative.

Done this

4TH _day of

September _ year _2020 at Sta Cruz, Occidental Mindoro.

APPREHENDING OFFICERS
(Signature oyer Printed Name)

W O{E—AK 6. O BADEON
Phsitiorf: Fi ESTER II/ASST. CHIEF, MES ition: FPO

NOEL V. SALGADO

Address: wo SBY. OCC. MDO HDENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO
7 VlNCEIG&’.\URBANO

Position: FOREST RANGER

Address: DENR CENRO S$BY, OCC. MDO

Position: FPO
Address: DENR CENRO SBY. OCC. MDO
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T,

Altitude - ™ N, 9/4/20
°5'm g g I & _ 5:05 PM

PHOTOS DURING THE APPREHENSION AND HAULING OF UNDOCUMENTED LUMBER 1, 213
BOARDFEET OF MALUGAY SPICIES AT SITIO BALUGO, BARANGAY PINAGTURILAN, STA. CRUZ,
OCC. MINDORO.




